

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 942
(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 5 in line 12 and on page 6 in line 6, in each instance, strike "DAYS" and substitute "CONSECUTIVE DAYS WITHIN A CALENDAR YEAR".

On page 7, in line 18, after "EDUCATION" insert "OR THE AMERICAN OSTEOPATHIC ASSOCIATION"; in line 20, strike the first "IN" and substitute ":

1. IN";

in the same line, strike ", WITH" and substitute ":

2. WITH";

in line 21, after "APPLICATION;" insert "AND"; strike beginning with "(II)" in line 22 down through "OCCURRED" in line 23 and substitute:

3. THAT OCCURRED";

in line 25, strike "(III)" and substitute "(II)"; in the same line, strike "NO" and substitute "HAS NO"; in the same line, strike "IS"; in the same line, strike "OR HAS BEEN" and substitute "AND HAS HAD NO DISCIPLINARY ACTION"; and in line 26, after "APPLICANT" insert "THAT WOULD BE GROUNDS FOR DISCIPLINE UNDER § 14-404 OF THIS TITLE".

On page 8, in line 11, after "(b)" insert "(1)"; in the same line, strike "At" and substitute "SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, AT"; in lines 14,

(Over)

15, 16, 18, and 19, strike “(1)”, “(i)”, “(ii)”, “(iii)”, and “(2)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)”, “1.”, “2.”, “3.”, and “(II)”, respectively; and after line 20, insert:

“(2) IF THE BOARD CHOOSES TO SEND RENEWAL NOTICES EXCLUSIVELY BY ELECTRONIC MAIL UNDER PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE BOARD SHALL SEND A RENEWAL NOTICE BY FIRST-CLASS MAIL TO A LICENSEE ON REQUEST OF THE LICENSEE.”.